
First Five Trap 2019 Weekly Report for Week 13 
July 11th, 2019 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 

Team 1: Chet's Shoes 
 

Score: 119.0 Points: 2 Total: 10 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Paul Casanova  23 22.25 1.2 24.0 22.31 1.2 13 0  290 
  Bruce Fuerstenberg  23 21.17 2.0 24.0 21.31 1.9 13 0  277 
  Dave Luke  23 22.75 0.9 23.9 22.77 0.9 13 0  296 
  Bruce M  25 22.58 1.0 25.0 22.77 0.9 13 3 25 296 
  Wade Wade  21 22.33 1.2 22.2 22.23 1.2 13 0  289 
 
 

Team 2: Pull & Spray 
 

Score: 115.7 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Paul Cowan  23 20.67 2.3 24.0 20.85 2.2 13 0  271 
  John Meierhofer  21 20.42 2.5 23.5 20.46 2.5 13 0  266 
  Scott Scott  23 20.67 2.3 24.0 20.85 2.2 13 0  271 
  Steve Steve  16 16.83 5.0 21.0 16.77 5.1 13 0  218 
  Tim Tim  18 16.67 5.1 23.1 16.77 5.1 13 0  218 
 
 

Team 3: Best Body Shop 
 

Score: 111.4 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Steve Carey  15 17.25 4.7 19.7 17.08 4.8 13 0  222 
  Howard Folk  24 22.08 1.3 24.0 22.23 1.2 13 2  289 
  Roger Folk  17 20.25 2.6 19.6 20.00 2.8 13 0  260 
  Hubert Huls  20 16.75 5.1 24.0 17.00 4.9 13 0  221 
*Ron Pfan  21 16.58 5.2 24.0 16.92 5.0 13 0  220 
 



First Five Trap 2019 Weekly Report for Week 13 
July 11th, 2019 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 

Team 4: Ray & Marges Resort 
 

Score: 118.2 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  David Aufderhar  18 16.75 5.1 23.1 16.85 5.0 13 0  219 
*Gene Aufderhar  23 21.50 1.8 24.0 21.62 1.7 13 1  281 
  Dale Bergquist  24 23.58 0.3 24.0 23.62 0.3 13 3  307 
  Cliff Sauders  21 20.92 2.2 23.2 20.92 2.2 13 1  272 
  Wayne Suaders   14.92 6.4  14.92 6.4 12 0  179 
  Phil Thompson  23 22.17 1.3 24.0 22.23 1.2 13 1  289 
 
 

Team 5: Fred's Shoe Repair 
 

Score: 114.3 Points: 0 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Terry Bailey  22 23.25 0.5 22.5 23.15 0.6 13 2  301 
  Gary Dass  21 21.08 2.0 23.0 21.08 2.0 13 1  274 
  Fred Dorothy  18 19.25 3.3 21.3 19.15 3.4 13 0  249 
  Dave Foster   19.67 3.0  19.67 3.0 12 0  236 
  Jeremy Freese   20.67 2.3  20.67 2.3 12 0  248 
*Jerry Freese  23 23.42 0.4 23.4 23.38 0.4 13 4  304 
  Nick Svenningsen  21 16.50 5.3 24.0 16.85 5.0 13 0  219 
 
 

Team 6: Oh! Shoot! 
 

Score: 114.8 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Charles Elliot  16 8.67 10.7 24.0 9.23 10.3 13 0  120 
  Duane Hauer  23 21.92 1.5 24.0 22.00 1.4 13 1  286 
  Alec Lidstone  21 17.33 4.7 24.0 17.62 4.5 13 0  229 
*Jean Stanke  20 19.67 3.0 23.0 19.69 3.0 13 0  256 
  Jan VanHoven  16 18.58 3.8 19.8 18.38 3.9 13 0  239 
 



First Five Trap 2019 Weekly Report for Week 13 
July 11th, 2019 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 

Team 7: GBB Bullshooters 
 

Score: 108.7 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Guy Garritson   23.33 0.5  23.33 0.5 12 2  280 
  John Koskey  21 22.00 1.4 22.4 21.92 1.5 13 0  285 
  Chris Larson  18 17.83 4.3 22.3 17.85 4.3 13 0  232 
  Lenny Storch  16 20.33 2.6 18.6 20.00 2.8 13 0  260 
  Rod Waldoch  21 20.83 2.2 23.2 20.85 2.2 13 0  271 
  Paul Wiemann  21 22.33 1.2 22.2 22.23 1.2 13 1  289 
 
 

Team 8: Wad Blowers 
 

Score: 115.6 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Greg Andrie   0.00 16.8    0 0  0 
*Joe Bruhjell  25 22.83 0.8 25.0 23.00 0.7 13 3 50 299 
  Jeffrey Cowan  24 21.58 1.7 24.0 21.77 1.6 13 0  283 
  Matt Garner  19 19.75 3.0 22.0 19.69 3.0 13 0  256 
  Jeff Knox   0.00 16.8    0 0  0 
  Jesse Myers        0 0  0 
  Ryan Shane        0 0  0 
  Craig Smith  22 18.50 3.9 24.0 18.77 3.7 13 0  244 
  Peter Victorine  15 16.00 5.6 20.6 15.92 5.7 13 0  207 
 



First Five Trap 2019 Weekly Report for Week 13 
July 11th, 2019 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 

Team 9: Heule's Heros 
 

Score: 111.1 Points: 0 Total: 10 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Kevin Gibson   20.08 2.7  20.08 2.7 12 0  241 
  Niko Gibson  22 22.67 0.9 22.9 22.62 1.0 13 1  294 
  Jon Heule  24 23.58 0.3 24.0 23.62 0.3 13 4  307 
*Pat Heule  25 23.50 0.4 25.0 23.62 0.3 13 4 100 307 
  Kevin Skrandies  20 23.00 0.7 20.7 22.77 0.9 13 1  296 
  Kurt Skrandies  18 23.33 0.5 18.5 22.92 0.8 13 1  298 
 
 

Team 10: LP's MN Tax Return & CPA 
 

Score: 114.5 Points: 0 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Andy Andy  19 19.25 3.3 22.3 19.23 3.3 13 0  250 
  Bob Bob  21 16.17 5.5 24.0 16.54 5.2 13 0  215 
  Cam Cam  22 20.58 2.4 24.0 20.69 2.3 13 0  269 
  Lance Lance  16 17.08 4.8 20.8 17.00 4.9 13 1  221 
*Lee Prinkkula  22 22.08 1.3 23.3 22.08 1.3 13 0  287 
 
 
Super Shooters: Bruce M 25 
 Joe Bruhjell 50 
 Pat Heule 100 
  
  



First Five Trap 2019 Weekly Report for Week 13 
July 11th, 2019 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 
First Five Trap 2019 Team Standings through week 13 
 
Team 9 Heule's Heros 10.0 
Team 1 Chet's Shoes 10.0 
Team 5 Fred's Shoe Repair 8.0 
Team 10 LP's MN Tax Return & CPA 6.0 
Team 4 Ray & Marges Resort 6.0 
Team 2 Pull & Spray 6.0 
Team 8 Wad Blowers 4.0 
Team 7 GBB Bullshooters 4.0 
Team 6 Oh! Shoot! 4.0 
Team 3 Best Body Shop 2.0 
 



First Five Trap 2019 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 13 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Jon Heule 307 23.62 13 4 Heule's Heros 
Dale Bergquist 307 23.62 13 3 Ray & Marges Resort 
Pat Heule 307 23.62 13 4 Heule's Heros 
Jerry Freese 304 23.38 13 4 Fred's Shoe Repair 
Guy Garritson 303 23.31 13 2 GBB Bullshooters 
Terry Bailey 301 23.15 13 2 Fred's Shoe Repair 
Joe Bruhjell 299 23.00 13 3 Wad Blowers 
Kurt Skrandies 298 22.92 13 1 Heule's Heros 
Bruce M 296 22.77 13 3 Chet's Shoes 
Dave Luke 296 22.77 13 0 Chet's Shoes 
Kevin Skrandies 296 22.77 13 1 Heule's Heros 
Niko Gibson 294 22.62 13 1 Heule's Heros 
Paul Casanova 290 22.31 13 0 Chet's Shoes 
Wade Wade 289 22.23 13 0 Chet's Shoes 
Howard Folk 289 22.23 13 2 Best Body Shop 
Phil Thompson 289 22.23 13 1 Ray & Marges Resort 
Paul Wiemann 289 22.23 13 1 GBB Bullshooters 
Lee Prinkkula 287 22.08 13 0 LP's MN Tax Return & CPA 
Duane Hauer 286 22.00 13 1 Oh! Shoot! 
John Koskey 285 21.92 13 0 GBB Bullshooters 
Jeffrey Cowan 283 21.77 13 0 Wad Blowers 
Gene Aufderhar 281 21.62 13 1 Ray & Marges Resort 
Bruce Fuerstenberg 277 21.31 13 0 Chet's Shoes 
Gary Dass 274 21.08 13 1 Fred's Shoe Repair 
Cliff Sauders 272 20.92 13 1 Ray & Marges Resort 
Paul Cowan 271 20.85 13 0 Pull & Spray 
Scott Scott 271 20.85 13 0 Pull & Spray 
Rod Waldoch 271 20.85 13 0 GBB Bullshooters 
Jeremy Freese 270 20.77 13 0 Fred's Shoe Repair 
Cam Cam 269 20.69 13 0 LP's MN Tax Return & CPA 
John Meierhofer 266 20.46 13 0 Pull & Spray 
Roger Folk 260 20.00 13 0 Best Body Shop 
Lenny Storch 260 20.00 13 0 GBB Bullshooters 
Dave Foster 259 19.92 13 0 Fred's Shoe Repair 
Jean Stanke 256 19.69 13 0 Oh! Shoot! 
Matt Garner 256 19.69 13 0 Wad Blowers 
Kevin Gibson 253 19.46 13 0 Heule's Heros 
Andy Andy 250 19.23 13 0 LP's MN Tax Return & CPA 



Fred Dorothy 249 19.15 13 0 Fred's Shoe Repair 
Craig Smith 244 18.77 13 0 Wad Blowers 
Jan VanHoven 239 18.38 13 0 Oh! Shoot! 
Chris Larson 232 17.85 13 0 GBB Bullshooters 
Alec Lidstone 229 17.62 13 0 Oh! Shoot! 
Steve Carey 222 17.08 13 0 Best Body Shop 
Hubert Huls 221 17.00 13 0 Best Body Shop 
Lance Lance 221 17.00 13 1 LP's MN Tax Return & CPA 
Ron Pfan 220 16.92 13 0 Best Body Shop 
Nick Svenningsen 219 16.85 13 0 Fred's Shoe Repair 
David Aufderhar 219 16.85 13 0 Ray & Marges Resort 
Steve Steve 218 16.77 13 0 Pull & Spray 
Tim Tim 218 16.77 13 0 Pull & Spray 
Bob Bob 215 16.54 13 0 LP's MN Tax Return & CPA 
Peter Victorine 207 15.92 13 0 Wad Blowers 
Wayne Suaders 194 14.92 13 0 Ray & Marges Resort 
Charles Elliot 120 9.23 13 0 Oh! Shoot! 
Greg Andrie 0 0.00 0 0 Wad Blowers 
Jeff Knox 0 0.00 0 0 Wad Blowers 
Ryan Shane 0 0.00 0 0 Wad Blowers 
Jesse Myers 0 0.00 0 0 Wad Blowers 
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